
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING AGENDA 
Tuesday, September 8, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. 

Caledonia Village Hall - 5043 Chester Lane 
 

THIS WILL BE AN IN-PERSON MEETING – MAX NUMBER OF IN-PERSON CITIZEN 
ATTENDEES 16 

ALL ATTENDEES MUST WEAR A FACE COVERING  
 

AUDIO & VIDEO CONFERENCE VIA ZOOM 
ACCESS VIA DIAL-IN NUMBER IS: 1-(312) 626-6799; ACCESS CODE IS: 863 5175 5730OR 

ACCESS VIA ONE-TOUCH TELEPHONE IS: tel:+13126266799,, 86351755730# OR 
ACCESS VIA INTERNET IS: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86351755730 

 
1. Meeting called to order 
2. Pledge of Allegiance 
3. Roll Call 
4. Communications and Announcements 

 
5. Approval of Minutes 

 
6. Citizens Reports (citizen comments are in-person only) 

 
7. Committee Reports  
 A. Finance 
  1. Approval of A/P checks 
  
8. Ordinances and Resolutions 

A. Ordinance 2020-15 – Reading and Possible Action on – An Ordinance to Repeal and Recreate 
Title 17 Chapter 1 of the Code of Ordinances of the Village of Caledonia, Racine County, 
Wisconsin, Relating to the Health Department 

B. Resolution 2020-78 – Resolution Authorizing the Village of Caledonia to Purchase a Stryker Power 
Load Cot for the Fire Department 

C. Resolution 2020-79 – A Resolution of the Village of Caledonia Board of Trustees to Negotiate an 
Agreement Between the Village of Mount Pleasant and the Village of Caledonia for the Village of 
Caledonia to Assume Operations of the Caledonia-Mount Pleasant Memorial Park 
 

9. Old Business 
A. Discussion and Possible Action Approving Proposed Business Terms for a New Cellular Facility 

Lease with AT&T and Authorizing the Negotiation of a Contract Incorporating the Same 
 

10. New Business 
A. Discussion and Possible Action on Consolidation with Racine County and Central Racine County 

Health Department 
 
11. Report from Village Administrator   
 
12. Adjournment 





















Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

ACH - UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE

386 ACH - UNEMPLOYMENT INSUR 08252020 08252020 REIMBURSABLE EMP 08/25/2020 824.00 .00 100-32-50180  Unemployment

          Total ACH - UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE: 824.00 .00

ACH - WE ENERGIES

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES VILLAGE 0821 CALEDONIA PARKS & REC 08/21/2020 343.60 .00 221-00-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES VILLAGE 0821 FACILITIES 08/21/2020 1,909.56 .00 100-43-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES VILLAGE 0821 FIRE 08/21/2020 836.67 .00 100-35-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES VILLAGE 0821 HIGHWAY DEPT 08/21/2020 1,221.98 .00 100-41-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES VILLAGE 0821 JOINT PARK 08/21/2020 819.85 .00 222-00-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES VILLAGE 0821 POLICE  08/21/2020 1,214.20 .00 100-30-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES VILLAGE 0821 FIRE 08/21/2020 1,214.20 .00 100-35-64140  Utilities

380 ACH - WE ENERGIES VILLAGE 0821 STREET LIGHTING 08/21/2020 12,190.05 .00 100-90-64290  Street Lighting

          Total ACH - WE ENERGIES: 19,750.11 .00

AERO COMPRESSED GASES

29 AERO COMPRESSED GASES 427729 OXYGEN 08/25/2020 174.32 .00 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total AERO COMPRESSED GASES: 174.32 .00

APEX KEY & LOCK

118 APEX KEY & LOCK 19186081020 REPLACE LATCH GUARD ON C 08/24/2020 157.00 .00 221-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total APEX KEY & LOCK: 157.00 .00

ARAMARK

128 ARAMARK 1641121617 RUG DELIVERY - POLICE DEPT 08/12/2020 150.66 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

128 ARAMARK 1641121644 RUG DELIVERY - VILLAGE HAL 08/12/2020 199.11 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ARAMARK: 349.77 .00

ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP

135 ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP 700000019 081 JULY BLOOD DRAWS 08/05/2020 231.00 .00 100-30-62100  Contracted Services

          Total ASCENSION MEDICAL GROUP: 231.00 .00

AT & T

145 AT & T 287294237950 MOBILE DATA FOR I-PADS & AI 08/18/2020 179.95 .00 100-35-64150  Telephone

145 AT & T 287297681310 JULY8/AUG7 SERVICES 08/07/2020 74.48 .00 100-30-64150  Communication Services

          Total AT & T: 254.43 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

AURORA HEALTH CARE

155 AURORA HEALTH CARE 833051 PRE EMPLOYMENT SCREENIN 08/23/2020 50.00 .00 100-13-51100  Personnel Medical Exams

          Total AURORA HEALTH CARE: 50.00 .00

BAYCOM

183 BAYCOM equipinv_0282 NEW COMPUTERS SQUADS DC 08/20/2020 6,742.00 .00 400-30-65040  Equipment-Vehicles

          Total BAYCOM: 6,742.00 .00

BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY

196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 7409017 FIRE EXT. INSPECTION   (JT PA 08/07/2020 46.70 .00 222-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 7432125 FIRE DEPT. INSPECTION ST.11 08/11/2020 184.90 .00 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

196 BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY 7435919 FIRE EXT. INSPECTION & VALV 08/12/2020 199.65 .00 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BELLE CITY FIRE & SAFETY: 431.25 .00

BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LLC

210 BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LL 20115-043D 1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 07/31/2020 442.40 .00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

          Total BJELAJAC & KALLENBACH,  LLC: 442.40 .00

BOARD OF REGENTS OF UW SYSTEM

2242 BOARD OF REGENTS OF UW S MIL0070085-0 2020 RCFC PROGRAM EVALUA 08/31/2020 16,654.00 .00 200-27-62100  Contracted Services

          Total BOARD OF REGENTS OF UW SYSTEM: 16,654.00 .00

BUY RIGHT, INC.

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-290370 PARKS VEHICLES - MOTOR OIL 08/11/2020 65.38 .00 221-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

273 BUY RIGHT, INC. 14873-291442 PARKS TRUCK 2011 F150 AIR F 08/19/2020 8.04 .00 221-00-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total BUY RIGHT, INC.: 73.42 .00

CARLOS CLEANING

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-7 JUL-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 07/31/2020 140.68 .00 200-10-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-7 JUL-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 07/31/2020 10.71 .00 200-27-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-7 JUL-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 07/31/2020 39.27 .00 200-28-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-7 JUL-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 07/31/2020 8.61 .00 200-29-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-7 JUL-20; MONTHLY CLEANING S 07/31/2020 10.71 .00 200-72-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-8 AUG-20; MONTHLY CLEANING  08/31/2020 166.14 .00 200-10-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-8 AUG-20; MONTHLY CLEANING  08/31/2020 12.65 .00 200-27-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-8 AUG-20; MONTHLY CLEANING  08/31/2020 46.37 .00 200-28-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-8 AUG-20; MONTHLY CLEANING  08/31/2020 10.17 .00 200-29-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2257 CARLOS CLEANING 2020-8 AUG-20; MONTHLY CLEANING  08/31/2020 12.65 .00 200-72-64100  Janitorial Supplies



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total CARLOS CLEANING: 457.96 .00

CARLSON RACINE ROOFING

300 CARLSON RACINE ROOFING 29420 ROOF REPAIR - POLICE DEPT. 08/06/2020 1,282.00 .00 100-30-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total CARLSON RACINE ROOFING: 1,282.00 .00

CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP

378 CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP 2594611 AUDIT SERVICES - PROGRESS  08/27/2020 3,769.50 .00 100-90-61300  Audit Services

          Total CLIFTON LARSON ALLEN  LLP: 3,769.50 .00

CNH CAPITAL

382 CNH CAPITAL 22366 SLIDES FOR BACKHOE ARM 06/30/2020 368.01 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

382 CNH CAPITAL 22424 NEW DOOR LATCH 07/07/2020 108.95 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

382 CNH CAPITAL P22736 THROTTLE CABLE #21 07/28/2020 513.30 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

382 CNH CAPITAL P22798 SPECIAL NUT AND KEYWAY 07/30/2020 61.41 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

382 CNH CAPITAL P22926 HUB AND NUT SWEEPSTER 08/06/2020 70.36 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

382 CNH CAPITAL P22931 THROTTLE CABLE RETURN 08/06/2020 161.70- .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

382 CNH CAPITAL P23103 PARTS FOR REARENDS #13 08/18/2020 1,032.56 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total CNH CAPITAL: 1,992.89 .00

COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 727874 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 08/25/2020 51.98 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 728793 MOP HEAD 08/25/2020 12.74 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 728899 TOILET PAPER 08/25/2020 62.86 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 730176 ENVELOPES, PAPER, FOLDER 08/13/2020 455.37 .00 100-13-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 731673 GLOVES 08/14/2020 143.94 .00 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 732513 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 08/25/2020 35.19 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 732518 ROLL PAPER TOWEL FOR BAT 08/14/2020 44.18 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 734658 DEODORIZER 08/18/2020 28.06 .00 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 734961 ENVELOPES 08/19/2020 52.00 .00 100-32-64060  Copying & Printing

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 734961 MARKER & TAPE 08/19/2020 12.62 .00 100-32-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 740684 PAPER 08/26/2020 34.00 .00 100-32-64060  Copying & Printing

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 740685 MASKS - COURT USE 08/25/2020 77.80 .00 100-32-64030  Office Supplies

392 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCO 740688 ROLL PAPER TOWEL FOR BAT 08/27/2020 59.98 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN: 1,070.72 .00

CORPORATE SYSTEMS

9083 CORPORATE SYSTEMS 13013 DOORBELL BUTTON INSTALLE 08/12/2020 175.00 .00 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total CORPORATE SYSTEMS: 175.00 .00

D & S TECHNOLOGIES LLC

436 D & S TECHNOLOGIES LLC 24346 CONFERENCE PHONES & SET  09/01/2020 810.00 .00 100-43-64150  Communication Services

          Total D & S TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 810.00 .00

DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES

525 DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVIC 311172 FSA ADMINISTRATIVE SERVIC 08/18/2020 245.70 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

          Total DIVERSIFIED BENEFIT SERVICES: 245.70 .00

EAGLE ENGRAVING

3906 EAGLE ENGRAVING 2020-3531 ID TAGS 08/25/2020 13.00 .00 100-35-64070  Work Supplies

          Total EAGLE ENGRAVING: 13.00 .00

FAULKS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

640 FAULKS BROTHERS CONSTRU 336730 QUICKPITCH RED INFIELD MIX  08/18/2020 1,461.92 .00 222-00-62700  Grounds Services

640 FAULKS BROTHERS CONSTRU 340204 QUICKPITCH RED INFIELD MIX  08/26/2020 1,506.51 .00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

640 FAULKS BROTHERS CONSTRU 340205 QUICKPITCH RED INFIELD MIX  08/26/2020 1,511.61 .00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

          Total FAULKS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.: 4,480.04 .00

FOTH infrastructure & Environment, LLC

666 FOTH infrastructure & Environme 67494 TID #5 SEWER & WATER IMPR 06/03/2020 4,047.25 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH infrastructure & Environme 67497 TID #5 DOMINICAN LIFT STATIO 06/03/2020 10,051.50 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH infrastructure & Environme 67498 TID #5 CENTRAL ATTENUATIO 06/03/2020 10,927.00 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH infrastructure & Environme 68263 TID #4 DEBACK S&W IMPROVE 07/30/2020 2,154.37 .00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH infrastructure & Environme 68266 TID #5 SEWER & WATER IMPR 07/30/2020 6,976.07 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

666 FOTH infrastructure & Environme 68274 TID #4 GENERAL ENGINEERIN 07/30/2020 511.00 .00 414-00-61000  Professional Services

          Total FOTH infrastructure & Environment, LLC: 34,667.19 .00

FRANKLIN AGGREGATE

677 FRANKLIN AGGREGATE 1695772 3/4" TB SHOULDER MATERIAL 08/13/2020 974.64 .00 400-41-65080  Road Improvements

          Total FRANKLIN AGGREGATE: 974.64 .00

FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC

679 FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LL 000013943 #214 OIL CHANGE/REAR TIRE  08/20/2020 107.22 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total FRANKSVILLE AUTOMOTIVE LLC: 107.22 .00

FRANKSVILLE OIL

680 FRANKSVILLE OIL 35845 55 GAL DRUM OF OIL & 5GAL P 08/25/2020 673.86 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total FRANKSVILLE OIL: 673.86 .00

GALLS LLC

693 GALLS LLC 016192146 BADGE PATCHES FOR CHIEF,D 08/03/2020 433.50 .00 100-30-50280  Clothing Allowance

          Total GALLS LLC: 433.50 .00

GEARGRIDCORPORATION

4724 GEARGRIDCORPORATION 0019017-IN GRID LOCKERS FOR HANGING  08/27/2020 6,142.00 .00 100-35-64110  Small Equipment

          Total GEARGRIDCORPORATION: 6,142.00 .00

GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS

709 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS 285281 MICROPHONE REPLACEMENT 08/25/2020 284.97 .00 100-35-64070  Work Supplies

          Total GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS: 284.97 .00

IMAGE MANAGEMENT LLC

835 IMAGE MANAGEMENT LLC IMA1046W DOMAIN RENEWAL AND WEBSI 08/17/2020 570.00 .00 100-90-64310  IT Contracted Services

          Total IMAGE MANAGEMENT LLC: 570.00 .00

IMPACT ACQUISITIONS  LLC

838 IMPACT ACQUISITIONS  LLC 1881145 PRINTER CONTRACT CHARGE 08/28/2020 134.23 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total IMPACT ACQUISITIONS  LLC: 134.23 .00

JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS INC.

874 JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS INC 27661599 VILLAGE HALL COPIER SYSTE 08/31/2020 1,269.94 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total JAMES IMAGING SYSTEMS INC.: 1,269.94 .00

JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.

967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 511093 RECYCLE SERVICES - AUG020 08/27/2020 39,835.20 .00 241-00-62100  Contracted Services

967 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, IN 511093 REFUSE SERVICES - AUG2020 08/27/2020 80,972.50 .00 240-00-62100  Contracted Services

          Total JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE, INC.: 120,807.70 .00



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC.

1033 KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC. 122282 CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS CAR 08/07/2020 46.50 .00 100-30-64070  Work Supplies

1033 KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC. 122296 POSTERS FOR CONFERENCE  08/12/2020 213.78 .00 100-30-64030  Office Supplies

1033 KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC. 122307 BUSINESS CARDS DC 08/13/2020 23.00 .00 100-30-64070  Work Supplies

1033 KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC. 122341 5,500 - ABSENTEE VOTER INST 08/25/2020 348.50 .00 100-12-64060  Copying & Printing

          Total KARL H. SCHNABEL CO.  INC.: 631.78 .00

KIMBERLY ESCHMANN

9107 KIMBERLY ESCHMANN RECEIPT# 303 CLEANUP BOND REFUND 4636  06/30/2020 1,000.00 .00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds

          Total KIMBERLY ESCHMANN: 1,000.00 .00

KONICA MINOLTA

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9006989076 JUL-20; HV COPIER USE 08/01/2020 9.22 .00 200-28-64060  Copying & Printing

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9006989076 JUL-20; HV COPIER USE 08/01/2020 2.30 .00 200-29-64060  Copying & Printing

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9007023646 JUL-20: ADM COPIER USE 08/11/2020 18.57 .00 200-10-64060  Copying & Printing

1090 KONICA MINOLTA 9007023646 JUL-20; ADM COPIER USE 08/11/2020 74.27 .00 200-72-64060  Copying & Printing

          Total KONICA MINOLTA: 104.36 .00

KORTENDICK HARDWARE

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 135961 ANT & ROACH KILLER 08/07/2020 15.09 .00 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 136108 BATTERY FOR MED 20"S THER 08/18/2020 14.36 .00 100-35-64110  Small Equipment

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 136174 DRUM LINERS & COMET CLEA 08/18/2020 101.57 .00 221-00-64100  Janitorial Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 136174 PAINT BRUSH SET 08/18/2020 9.99 .00 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 136174 WASP & HORNERT KILLER 08/18/2020 4.99 .00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 136232 TRASH BAGS 08/20/2020 79.98 .00 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 136394 WASP & HORNET KILLER 08/28/2020 11.97 .00 221-00-62700  Grounds Services

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 136482 BOLT, EYES AND FASTENERS 09/01/2020 14.80 .00 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 136536 MISC. SUPPLIES 09/03/2020 45.52 .00 221-00-64070  Work Supplies

1096 KORTENDICK HARDWARE 36450 WATER SPIGOT REPAIR  08/12/2020 262.65 .00 220-00-62700  Grounds Services

          Total KORTENDICK HARDWARE: 560.92 .00

LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC.

9086 LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC. 176224 LIDAR DIAGNOSED AS BROKE 08/21/2020 68.00 .00 100-30-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total LASER TECHNOLOGY, INC.: 68.00 .00

LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY

1172 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUP N00065 SAFETY GLASSES/MARKING P 08/28/2020 182.82 .00 100-41-64070  Work Supplies



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY: 182.82 .00

MARTIN FORD, INC.

1234 MARTIN FORD, INC. 123378 #210 COMPRESSOR AND FUSE  08/11/2020 654.01 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1234 MARTIN FORD, INC. 123478 #215 REPLACE SWITCH/ROTAT 08/20/2020 53.00 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1234 MARTIN FORD, INC. 123512 #216 NEW BRAKES 08/21/2020 764.32 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1234 MARTIN FORD, INC. 123587 209-BELT CAME OFF 08/29/2020 404.80 .00 100-30-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MARTIN FORD, INC.: 1,876.13 .00

MAYER REPAIR

1260 MAYER REPAIR 14603s MED 32 AC REPAIR 08/25/2020 1,880.89 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MAYER REPAIR: 1,880.89 .00

MICHELS GARAGE, INC.

1321 MICHELS GARAGE, INC. 19501 TOW MED 12 TO MAYER REPAI 08/27/2020 135.00 .00 100-35-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

1321 MICHELS GARAGE, INC. WO13541 AUG-20; 2015 FORD FUSION; 89 08/10/2020 204.19 .00 200-10-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

1321 MICHELS GARAGE, INC. WO13542 2015 FORD FUSION; 90942; LEF 08/12/2020 264.56 .00 200-10-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total MICHELS GARAGE, INC.: 603.75 .00

MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALISTS

1345 MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALI 64421 30YRD CONTAINER WASTE RE 08/28/2020 425.00 .00 241-00-62800  Waste Disposal

1345 MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALI 64438 BRUSH SHREDDING 8172020 08/18/2020 2,975.00 .00 241-00-62800  Waste Disposal

1345 MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALI 64444 2 - 30 YD CONTAINERS -- 8-18-2 08/19/2020 850.00 .00 241-00-62800  Waste Disposal

1345 MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALI 64475 30 YRD CONT. 8242020 08/25/2020 425.00 .00 241-00-62800  Waste Disposal

1345 MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALI 64520 3 - 30 CU YD CONTAINERS   8/3 09/01/2020 1,275.00 .00 241-00-62800  Waste Disposal

          Total MOBILE REDUCTION SPECIALISTS: 5,950.00 .00

NASSCO, INC.

1371 NASSCO, INC. S2655684.001 HAND WASH & PAPER TOWEL -  08/17/2020 151.86 .00 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

1371 NASSCO, INC. S2655688.001 PAPER TOWEL & BATH TISSUE 08/17/2020 89.97 .00 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

1371 NASSCO, INC. S2660177 SOAP, BATH TISSUE & PAPER  08/26/2020 398.19 .00 222-00-64100  Janitorial Supplies

1371 NASSCO, INC. S2660177.001 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 08/27/2020 398.19 .00 100-43-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total NASSCO, INC.: 1,038.21 .00

NEWBROOK HOMES INC.

1393 NEWBROOK HOMES INC. RECEIPT#319 CLEANUP BOND REFUND. 4850  08/28/2020 1,000.00 .00 100-23160-000  Clean-Up Bonds



Vendor Vendor Name Invoice Number Description Invoice Date Net Amount Paid Date Paid GL Account and Title

Invoice Amount

          Total NEWBROOK HOMES INC.: 1,000.00 .00

NORTHWESTERN BANK OF AMERICA LEASING

12 NORTHWESTERN BANK OF AM 104000000202 PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX RE 08/28/2020 466.17 .00 100-90-61500  Board Of Review

          Total NORTHWESTERN BANK OF AMERICA LEASING: 466.17 .00

OFFICE DEPOT

1426 OFFICE DEPOT 109237043001 TOILET PAPER 08/25/2020 35.59 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

1426 OFFICE DEPOT 109237043001 MANILA FOLDERS 08/25/2020 27.29 .00 100-35-64030  Office Supplies

          Total OFFICE DEPOT: 62.88 .00

PARK REFUND VENDOR

8999 PARK REFUND VENDOR WRSA-3MUQ8 ESCROW REFUND  08/29/2020 100.00 .00 222-00-46710  Hall Rental

8999 PARK REFUND VENDOR WRSA-5IA11 ESCROW REFUND 08/22/2020 25.00 .00 222-00-46700  Shelter/Park Rentals

8999 PARK REFUND VENDOR WRSA-HN4MN ESCROW FEE REFUND 08/15/2020 25.00 .00 221-00-46753  Park & Rec Rental

8999 PARK REFUND VENDOR WRSA-J7BBY COMPLETE REFUND DUE TO C 08/12/2020 515.00 .00 222-00-46710  Hall Rental

          Total PARK REFUND VENDOR: 665.00 .00

PATS SERVICES INC.

1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-200810  PORTABLE TOILET AT YARDW 08/06/2020 90.00 .00 241-00-62100  Contracted Services

1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-201568 PORTABLE TOILET @ GORNEY  08/18/2020 230.00 .00 221-00-62100  Contracted Services

1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-201569 PORTALE TOILET @ LINWOOD  08/18/2020 140.00 .00 221-00-62100  Contracted Services

1462 PATS SERVICES INC. A-201579 PORTABLE TOILET @ NICHOLS 08/18/2020 140.00 .00 221-00-62100  Contracted Services

          Total PATS SERVICES INC.: 600.00 .00

PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.

1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 042329183001/ REAL ESTATE TAX REFUND 10 08/26/2020 1,821.34 .00 100-90-61500  Board Of Review

1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 042329183001/ REAL ESTATE TAX REFUND 10 08/26/2020 1,240.47 .00 100-90-61500  Board Of Review

1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 1695986 TB FOR NICHOLSON RD SHOU 08/13/2020 10,161.87 .00 400-41-65080  Road Improvements

1474 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 1699246 TRAFFIC BOND EIRE ST ROAD  09/02/2020 2,060.04 .00 400-41-65080  Road Improvements

          Total PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.: 15,283.72 .00

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.

4723 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GR CRCHD072020 JUL-90; CONTRACTED CONTAC 08/12/2020 6,711.25 .00 200-72-62100  Contracted Services

          Total PROFESSIONAL SERVICES GROUP, INC.: 6,711.25 .00
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PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2539 ATTORNEY - LEGAL 08/06/2020 14,913.75 .00 100-90-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2539 MUNI PROSECUTION 08/06/2020 3,634.00 .00 100-90-61110  Attorney - Municipal Court

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2539 JOINT PARKS 08/06/2020 4,214.30 .00 222-00-61000  Professional Services

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2539 DEVELOPER REIMBURSABLE -  08/06/2020 2,385.80 .00 100-23163-024  KDS Construction Services Inc.

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2539 SACCO - TID 3 PROBIO 08/06/2020 521.40 .00 413-00-61000  Professional Services

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2539 TID #5 08/06/2020 764.15 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2542 AUG-20; ATTORNEY CONSULT;  08/31/2020 63.20 .00 200-72-61100  Attorney Fees

1534 PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC 2542 AUG-20; ATTORNEY CONSULT;  08/31/2020 1,185.00 .00 200-10-61100  Attorney Fees

          Total PRUITT, EKES & GEARY, SC: 27,681.60 .00

PURCHASE POWER

1537 PURCHASE POWER PBP 08112020 ACCOUNT #8000-9090-0767-056 07/14/2020 520.99 .00 200-10-64040  Postage & Shipping

          Total PURCHASE POWER: 520.99 .00

RACINE COUNTY

1548 RACINE COUNTY 2020206 NETMOTION LICENSE 08/25/2020 937.23 .00 100-35-64110  Small Equipment

          Total RACINE COUNTY: 937.23 .00

RACINE COUNTY CLERK

1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK APRIL ELECTI PUBLICATION 08/03/2020 350.00 .00 100-12-64010  Notifications/Publications

1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK APRIL ELECTI PROGRAMMING & WISVOTE 08/03/2020 2,700.00 .00 100-12-62100  Contracted Services

1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK APRIL ELECTI BALLOTS, SUPPLIES & MISC. 08/03/2020 2,000.00 .00 100-12-64010  Notifications/Publications

1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK APRIL ELECTI BALLOTS, SUPPLIES & MISC. 08/03/2020 692.42 .00 100-12-64030  Office Supplies

1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK FEBRUARY EL PUBLICATION 08/03/2020 350.00 .00 100-12-64010  Notifications/Publications

1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK FEBRUARY EL PROGRAMMING & WISVOTE 08/03/2020 2,700.00 .00 100-12-62100  Contracted Services

1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK FEBRUARY EL BALLOTS, SUPPLIES & MISC. 08/03/2020 88.45 .00 100-12-64030  Office Supplies

1552 RACINE COUNTY CLERK FEBRUARY EL BALLOTS, SUPPLIES & MISC. 08/03/2020 88.46 .00 100-12-64010  Notifications/Publications

          Total RACINE COUNTY CLERK: 8,969.33 .00

RACINE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS

1559 RACINE COUNTY REGISTER O 1.000701 FENCE VARIANCE 1709 TIFFAN 08/17/2020 30.00 .00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits

1559 RACINE COUNTY REGISTER O 5.000926 FENCE VARIANCE 4735 RUBY  08/17/2020 30.00 .00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits

1559 RACINE COUNTY REGISTER O RECEIPT# 1.0 FENCE VARIANCE 824 KENTW 08/17/2020 30.00 .00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits

1559 RACINE COUNTY REGISTER O RECEIPT# 1.0 FENCE VARIANCE 4925 ERIE S 08/17/2020 30.00 .00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits

1559 RACINE COUNTY REGISTER O RECEIPT# 1.0 FENCE VARIANCE 6600 CLIFFS 08/17/2020 30.00 .00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits

1559 RACINE COUNTY REGISTER O RECEIPT# 1.0 FENCE VARIANCE - 1217 SILEN 08/17/2020 30.00 .00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits

1559 RACINE COUNTY REGISTER O RECEIPT# 6.0 FENCE VARIANCE 5319 TWIN E 08/17/2020 30.00 .00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits

1559 RACINE COUNTY REGISTER O RECEIPT# 6.0 FENCE VARIANCE 5327 WILLO 08/17/2020 30.00 .00 100-00-44390  Fence Permits
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          Total RACINE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS: 240.00 .00

RACINE COUNTY TREASURER

1561 RACINE COUNTY TREASURER 072020 JULY 2020 COURT FINES 07/31/2020 2,936.07 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

1561 RACINE COUNTY TREASURER 082020 AUGUST 2020 COURT FINES 09/01/2020 3,746.57 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines

          Total RACINE COUNTY TREASURER: 6,682.64 .00

RAWLINGS COMPANY

1591 RAWLINGS COMPANY 19-1616 RFND 19-1616 REFUND  09/01/2020 691.50 .00 100-00-46230  Ambulance/EMS Fees

          Total RAWLINGS COMPANY: 691.50 .00

RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 48910 OIL CHANGE KIT 08/18/2020 134.55 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

1603 RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC. 48921 OIL CHANGE KIT #31 08/21/2020 138.19 .00 100-41-64250  Equipment Repairs & Maintenanc

          Total RDS TRUCK SERVICE INC.: 272.74 .00

REESMANS EXCAVATING & GRADING

1610 REESMANS EXCAVATING & GR 20ECAL1-04 TID #4 FOUR MILE RD RECONS 08/26/2020 385,273.48 .00 414-00-65080  Road Improvements

          Total REESMANS EXCAVATING & GRADING: 385,273.48 .00

RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS

1619 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS Cl002105 BRAKE REPAIR Q10 08/25/2020 267.15 .00 100-35-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS: 267.15 .00

ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS

1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 2606711 PEST CONTROL  - JT PARKS B 08/19/2020 80.00 .00 222-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

1701 ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS 2606712 PEST CONTROL - JT. PARKS (S 08/19/2020 95.00 .00 222-00-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total ROSE PEST SOLUTIONS: 175.00 .00

SHRED-IT USA

1800 SHRED-IT USA 8180346131 SHREDDING SERVICE 08/22/2020 15.59 .00 100-43-62100  Contracted Services

          Total SHRED-IT USA: 15.59 .00

STATE OF WISCONSIN

1861 STATE OF WISCONSIN 082020 AUGUST 2020 COURT FINES 09/01/2020 9,867.22 .00 100-00-45110  Muni Court Fines
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          Total STATE OF WISCONSIN: 9,867.22 .00

STREICHERS

1895 STREICHERS l1446640 RESCUE TASK FORCE 08/25/2020 49.00 .00 100-35-64110  Small Equipment

          Total STREICHERS: 49.00 .00

SUCCESS PLUMBING, INC.

1904 SUCCESS PLUMBING, INC. 33830 REPAIR MENS EMP. LAV. FAUC 08/25/2020 212.00 .00 100-43-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

          Total SUCCESS PLUMBING, INC.: 212.00 .00

TELEFLEX

9037 TELEFLEX 9502914215 EMS SUPPLIES 08/18/2020 562.50 .00 100-35-64280  Medical Supplies

          Total TELEFLEX: 562.50 .00

TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES

1998 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES 27661598 COURT COPIER SYSTEMS 08/24/2020 180.28 .00 100-90-62300  Office Equipment Rental & Main

          Total TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES: 180.28 .00

TYLER TECHNOLOGIES

2024 TYLER TECHNOLOGIES 060-11558 PROJECT #13689 2020-20201 S 07/30/2020 8,925.43 .00 100-90-62100  Contracted Services

          Total TYLER TECHNOLOGIES: 8,925.43 .00

ULINE

2030 ULINE 123152447 HAND TOWELS 08/13/2020 212.30 .00 200-10-64100  Janitorial Supplies

          Total ULINE: 212.30 .00

US BANK CORPORATE REAL ESTATE

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 176055 SEP-20; BUILDING RENT 08/20/2020 3,530.11 .00 200-10-61700  Property Rental

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 176055 SEP-20; BUILDING RENT 08/20/2020 268.71 .00 200-27-61700  Property Rental

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 176055 SEP-20; BUILDING RENT 08/20/2020 985.27 .00 200-28-61700  Property Rental

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 176055 SEP-20; BUILDING RENT 08/20/2020 216.02 .00 200-29-61700  Property Rental

2435 US BANK CORPORATE REAL E 176055 SEP-20; BUILDING RENT 08/20/2020 268.71 .00 200-72-61700  Property Rental

          Total US BANK CORPORATE REAL ESTATE: 5,268.82 .00

VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT

2082 VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT 0026835 UTILITIES FOR STATION 10 08/18/2020 3,384.03 .00 100-35-64140  Utilities
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2082 VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT 0026835 BUILDING MAINTENANCE STAT 08/18/2020 184.85 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

2082 VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT 0026835 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES STATIO 08/18/2020 452.59 .00 100-35-64100  Janitorial Supplies

2082 VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT 0026843 LIGHTING REPLACEMENT AT S 08/18/2020 1,552.50 .00 100-35-64240  Building Repairs & Maintenance

2082 VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT 26838 RANGE FEES FEB-JULY 08/13/2020 405.00 .00 100-30-51300  Education/Training/Conferences

          Total VILLAGE OF MT. PLEASANT: 5,978.97 .00

VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC

2091 VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC 328868 ERIE ST. TID # 5 PROF SERVIC 08/12/2020 340.00 .00 415-00-61000  Professional Services

2091 VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC 329750 LABOR & PERSONNEL - PROF  08/19/2020 1,339.50 .00 100-90-61100  Attorney Fees

2091 VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC 329751 JPB 2019 PROFESSIONAL SER 08/19/2020 883.50 .00 222-00-61000  Professional Services

2091 VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC 329752 CARES; CONTACT TRACERS A 08/19/2020 4,674.00 .00 200-72-61100  Attorney Fees

          Total VON BRIESEN & ROPER  SC: 7,237.00 .00

WEST ALLIS BLUEPRINT

2127 WEST ALLIS BLUEPRINT 148346 CANON COPIER AND INK USAG 08/11/2020 124.21 .00 100-40-64030  Office Supplies

          Total WEST ALLIS BLUEPRINT: 124.21 .00

WI ASSOC LOC HEALTH DEPT

3883 WI ASSOC LOC HEALTH DEPT 300000516 2020-2021 LDH MEMBERSHIP D 05/27/2020 610.00 .00 200-10-51320  Memberships/Dues

          Total WI ASSOC LOC HEALTH DEPT: 610.00 .00

WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION

2168 WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSP MV2118- 8/24/ PLATE REPLACEMENTS 08/24/2020 10.00 .00 100-41-63300  Vehicle Repairs & Maintenance

          Total WISCONSIN DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION: 10.00 .00

WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY

2180 WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY 1780 ANIMAL SHELTERING CONTRA 08/01/2020 1,112.50 .00 100-90-62500  Animal Control Contract

          Total WISCONSIN HUMANE SOCIETY: 1,112.50 .00

          Grand Totals:  737,259.12 .00
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                Dated: ______________________________________________________

Village President: ______________________________________________________

     Village Board: ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

                           ______________________________________________________

     Village Clerk: _____________________________________________________
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US BANK CORPORATE CARD

001-1776069 1 RING DOORBELL FOR FRONT DOOR SECURITY 08/17/2020 200-10-64070 188.99

001641101297 1 08/13/2020 100-21940-000 586.93

002487269 1 SCOTT SEYMOUR MATC CLASS 08/14/2020 100-40-51300 507.60

028691 1 REHAB SUPPLIES 08/25/2020 100-35-64070 9.95

07185352672020-0 1 REFUND OF SUBSCRIPTION 08/11/2020 502-00-64300 104.99-

072720 1 N-95 MASKS 07/29/2020 100-35-64280 1,369.95

082330 1 BROWN LUNCH BAGS FOR STORAGE OF N95 MASKS 08/06/2020 100-35-64280 12.54

0961135939,6992,7 1 RAGS AND UNIFORMS 07/27/2020 100-41-61000 275.36

100046106 1 I-PAD COVER 07/29/2020 100-35-64110 54.99

10793509 1 MISC. ELETRICAL SUPPLIES 07/28/2020 100-41-64070 148.68

1120749794195623 1 IPAD FOR ENGINE 32 08/14/2020 100-35-64070 358.00

112-4599183-81682 1 DOCK STATION DC 08/06/2020 400-90-65060 162.99

1127059065254102 1 I-PAD 08/24/2020 100-35-64070 329.00

112-8357858-39066 1 LAPTOP DOCK - TONI 08/18/2020 400-90-65060 154.99

112-8426774-74946 1 BUBBLE WRAP TO SHIP PHONES 08/13/2020 100-14-64070 11.99

112-8426774-74946 1 PADDED ENVELOPES PHONE SHIPPING 08/14/2020 100-14-64070 11.99

112-8659918-01170 1 MEETING SUPPLIES; COFFEE FILTERS 08/18/2020 200-10-64070 11.99

112-8946403-25130 1 GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 08/18/2020 200-10-64030 203.54

1129491329707301 1 WEBCAMS FOR VIRTUAL CONFERENCING COVID 08/05/2020 100-35-64070 69.81

113-3647037-00578 1 FRONT DESK; PLEXIGLASS BARRIER 08/12/2020 200-10-64070 390.00

113-4518282-56402 1 DISPOSABLE GOWNS; CARES-TESTING SUPPLIES 08/18/2020 200-72-64070 1,970.20

113-5119847-29618 1 RETURN DISPOSABLE GOWNS 07/16/2020 200-72-64070 682.05-

113-5919006-40794 1 3 - HOLE PUNCH PAPER FOR ELECTIONS 08/14/2020 100-12-64030 38.98

113-7150826-97258 1 FRONT DESK PLEXIGLASS BARRIERS 08/11/2020 200-10-64070 365.97

114-0787689-89106 1 DOMINICAN L.S. GENERATOR COOLANT HEATER 08/13/2020 501-00-64240 190.97

114-1183327-79594 1 BINDER CLIPS FOR PSS 07/29/2020 100-30-64030 9.99

1141323579719222 1 THERMOMETER FOR MED 12 08/05/2020 100-35-64280 35.99

114-1666754-31170 1 9 GARBAGE LIDS FOR JOINT PARK 08/13/2020 222-00-64100 868.50

114-1666754-31170 2 3 GARBAGE LIDS FOR PARKS 08/13/2020 221-00-64100 289.50

114-2242406-03178 1 POSTITS, MOUSE, KEYBOARD 08/04/2020 100-60-64030 42.27

114-3702592-39458 1 FILE HOLDER FOR PSS 08/03/2020 100-30-64030 13.99

114-4350377-57234 1 9 X 12 ENVELOPES 08/18/2020 100-60-64030 42.26

114-4986665-82330 1 APPLE XR PHONE CASE 08/06/2020 100-43-64150 25.99

114-5555984-76170 1 PENS FOR PSS 08/03/2020 100-30-64030 9.98

114-5555984-76170 1 REFUND FOR PENS NEVER DELIVERED 08/14/2020 100-30-64030 9.98-

114-5578174-09042 1 CARDSTOCK & HOOKS 08/16/2020 100-40-64030 33.98

114-6748409-74898 1 TWO CABLE CHARGERS PER IT FOR PD 08/14/2020 100-30-64030 13.98

114-8347471-00026 1 NOTARY LOG BOOK FOR ABBY 08/10/2020 100-30-64030 6.99

114-8687792-48042 1 USB FOR PSS USE 08/15/2020 100-30-64030 265.12

114-9713312-25426 1 CONFERENCE PHONE RETURN CREDIT 08/12/2020 400-90-65060 281.95-

1219483 1 HUB CLEANING TOOL 08/18/2020 100-41-64070 197.32

130-60000022 0802 1 BOARD OF REVIEW 071420 08/14/2020 100-11-64010 118.26

130-60000022 0802 2 4712 4 MILE RD 070820-071520 08/14/2020 100-23163-000 117.13

130-60000022 0802 3 7706 RIVER ROAD 071320-072020 08/14/2020 100-23163-000 87.73

130-60000022 0802 4  1501 3 MILE RD 071320-072020 08/14/2020 100-23163-000 103.90

130-60000022 0802 5 4917 DOUGLAS AVE 071320-072020 08/14/2020 100-23163-000 102.43

136-600422203 080 1 ABSENTEE BALLOTS & PUBLIC TEST (7/14/20, 7/15/20 & 7/28/20) 08/14/2020 100-12-64010 1,744.50

139841287 1 INK FOR DC'S PRINTER 08/03/2020 100-30-64030 331.99

1431519 1 PHE EMPLOYMENT ADVERTISING-CANCELLED 8/24/20 08/21/2020 200-10-51350 199.00

1431519 CREDIT 1 CREDIT ON PHE EMPLOYMENT ADVERTISING 08/24/2020 200-10-51350 199.00-

14873-285963 1 MISC. PARTS AND TOOLS FORJULY 07/31/2020 100-41-63300 185.09

1499854 1 GENERATOR REPAIR - SMALL ENGINE REPAIR 08/10/2020 100-35-64250 134.94

1829063002 1 CT RING CENTRAL ACTIVATION; JUL-20 07/28/2020 200-72-64150 2.32

1829074002 1 CT RING CENTRAL ACTIVATION; JUL-20 07/28/2020 200-72-64150 2.32

1829084002 1 CT RING CENTRAL ACTIVATION; JUL-20 07/28/2020 200-72-64150 2.32

1829091002 1 CT RING CENTRAL ACTIVATION; JUL-20 07/28/2020 200-72-64150 2.32

1829092002 1 CT RING CENTRAL ACTIVATION; JUL-20 07/28/2020 200-72-64150 2.32
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1843688002 1 AUG-20; RING CENTRAL PHONE SERVICE 07/30/2020 200-10-64150 223.22

1843688002 2 AUG-20; RING CENTRAL PHONE SERVICE 07/30/2020 200-20-64150 191.34

1843688002 3 AUG-20; RING CENTRAL PHONE SERVICE 07/30/2020 200-27-64150 127.56

1843688002 4 AUG-20; RING CENTRAL PHONE SERVICE 07/30/2020 200-28-64150 271.07

1843688002 5 AUG-20; RING CENTRAL PHONE SERVICE 07/30/2020 200-29-64150 79.73

1843688002 6 AUG-20; RING CENTRAL PHONE SERVICE 07/30/2020 200-50-64150 127.56

1843688002 7 AUG-20; RING CENTRAL PHONE SERVICE 07/30/2020 200-72-64150 223.23

1846404002 1 AUG-20; CT RING CENTRAL ACTIVATION 08/06/2020 200-72-64150 25.22

192623 1 ACTIVE 911 FOR Q10'S IPAD 07/31/2020 100-35-64150 14.00

2108-6441 1 COVID19 TESTING SITE SIGNS 08/21/2020 200-72-64070 249.42

2188644 1 EMS SUPPLIES 08/10/2020 100-35-64280 190.00

222166 1 JUL-20; RING CENTRAL PROJECT  07/28/2020 200-10-64150 787.50

222190 1 JUL-20; CT OFFICE 365 LICENSES 07/28/2020 200-72-64300 92.50

222202 1 JUL-20 ; IT SERVICE CALL; JL LAPTOP SETUP 07/28/2020 200-20-64310 371.87

222202 2 JUL-20; SET UP LAPTOP-AS 07/28/2020 200-28-64310 218.75

222202 3 JUL-20; SETUP LAPTOP-CD 07/28/2020 200-50-64310 284.38

222202 4 JUL-20; REIMAGE COMPUTERS-CT  07/28/2020 200-72-64310 481.25

222299 1 JUL-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 07/29/2020 200-10-64300 4.14

222299 2 JUL-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 07/29/2020 200-20-64300 8.28

222299 3 JUL-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 07/29/2020 200-27-64300 5.52

222299 4 JUL-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 07/29/2020 200-28-64300 11.73

222299 5 JUL-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 07/29/2020 200-29-64300 3.45

222299 6 JUL-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 07/29/2020 200-50-64300 5.52

222299 7 JUL-20; ONLINE DATA STORAGE 07/29/2020 200-72-64300 2.76

222328 1 JUL-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 07/29/2020 200-10-64300 97.68

222328 2 JUL-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 07/29/2020 200-20-64300 199.02

222328 3 JUL-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 07/29/2020 200-27-64300 132.68

222328 4 JUL-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 07/29/2020 200-28-64300 281.95

222328 5 JUL-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 07/29/2020 200-29-64300 82.93

222328 6 JUL-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 07/29/2020 200-50-64300 132.68

222328 7 JUL-20; MANAGED IT SERVICES 07/29/2020 200-72-64300 68.06

246876 1 BEACON LIGHT AND 75 FT CHAIN 08/06/2020 100-41-64080 467.83

249144 1 WEEP DRAIN #57 08/14/2020 100-41-64250 25.08

26200001022020-0 1 DOOR LOCKS FOR WEST ANNEX 08/11/2020 100-30-64240 53.24

26200001022020-0 1 BATTERY CHARGER FOR SQUADS 08/24/2020 100-30-64110 98.10

26200001022020-0 1 BUBBLE MAILERS FOR PSS 08/24/2020 100-30-64030 34.36

262-681-3900 0821 1 PHONE LINES  08/24/2020 500-00-64150 331.11

262-681-3900 0821 2 PHONE LINES  08/24/2020 501-00-64150 331.11

287299115248x070 1  MOBILE DEVICES 060420-062300 08/06/2020 100-30-64150 149.84

287299115248x070 2  MOBILE DEVICES 060420-062300 08/06/2020 100-35-64150 2,466.49

311303231 1 7 MILE ROAD WATER TOWER CATHODIC PROTECTION 07/29/2020 500-00-64240 22.95

33190008402020-0 1 08/12/2020 100-21940-000 703.00

33190008402020-0 1 08/12/2020 100-21940-000 8.85

3385400 1 FUEL FOR DISTRICT VEHICLE 08/05/2020 500-00-63200 33.00

3385400 2 FUEL FOR DISTRICT VEHICLE 08/05/2020 501-00-63200 33.00

34109722 1 FIREFIGHTER EMPLOYMENT AD 08/03/2020 100-35-64070 47.01

343858 1 TWO TENNIS COURT NETS 07/29/2020 222-00-64250 428.86

343858 2 TWO TENNIS COURT NETS 07/29/2020 221-00-64250 428.87

35189910752020-0 1 TVRP AUGUST 2020 08/24/2020 100-32-64070 9.00

35189910752020-0 1 TVRP AUGUST 2020 08/24/2020 100-32-64070 .18

3901536 1 FUEL FOR UTILITY DISTRICT VEHICLE 08/13/2020 501-00-63200 10.27

3901536 2 FUEL FOR UTILITY DISTRICT VEHICLE 08/13/2020 501-00-63200 10.27

4342444 1 2020-2021 TABLEAU SOFTWARE LICENSE RENEWAL 08/16/2020 200-73-64300 1,764.00

4863883 / 4846857 1 JUL-20; TRANSLATION SERVICES 07/31/2020 200-28-61000 47.81

4863883 / 4846857 2 JUL-20; TRANSLATION SERVICES 07/31/2020 200-72-61000 319.99

4863883 / 4846857 3 JUN-20; TRANSLATION SERVICES 07/31/2020 200-28-61000 235.00

4863883 / 4846857 4 JUN-20; TRANSLATION SERVICES 07/31/2020 200-29-61000 19.58

4863883 / 4846857 5 JUN-20; TRANSLATION SERVICES 07/31/2020 200-72-61000 398.19
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51189628292020-0 1 GRAND AVE PARKING  08/24/2020 415-00-61000 8.00

5307 1 EMAIL ARCHIVE SOFTWARE RENEWAL 08/10/2020 100-90-64300 1,000.00

53150 1 GRASS SEED 08/06/2020 100-41-64090 149.75

53224 1 SEED AND FERTILIZER 08/17/2020 100-41-64090 169.70

5633028646 1 PAPER 07/24/2020 200-72-64030 158.30

5633028646 2 PAPER 07/24/2020 200-10-64030 39.58

5834 1 12 SETS TRAFFIC CONES 08/05/2020 100-30-64110 1,969.40

60034513 1 REAR END OIL 07/22/2020 100-41-64250 221.70

60034817 1 DEF DIESEL EXHST FLUID 08/05/2020 100-41-63200 220.15

61063 & 61350 1 BLACK DIRT 08/07/2020 220-00-65080 2,039.40

6729-3-6208-96516 1 WIRELESS MOUSE 08/05/2020 100-30-64030 19.99

711154201072220 1 JUL-AUG 20; INTERNET SERVICE 07/22/2020 200-10-64300 90.90

711154201072220 2 JUL-AUG 20; INTERNET SERVICE 07/22/2020 200-20-64300 181.80

711154201072220 3 JUL-AUG 20; INTERNET SERVICE 07/22/2020 200-27-64300 121.20

711154201072220 4 JUL-AUG 20; INTERNET SERVICE 07/22/2020 200-28-64300 257.55

711154201072220 5 JUL-AUG 20; INTERNET SERVICE 07/22/2020 200-29-64300 75.75

711154201072220 6 JUL-AUG 20; INTERNET SERVICE 07/22/2020 200-50-64300 121.20

711154201072220 7 JUL-AUG 20; INTERNET SERVICE 07/22/2020 200-72-64300 60.60

74180014842020-0 1 ZBOA MEETING NOTICE (8/25/20) 08/05/2020 100-60-64070 36.26

74180014842020-0 1 BACKGROUND CHECKS (7-1-2020 - 7/31/2020) 08/07/2020 100-11-64030 280.00

74180014842020-0 1 QUARTERLY POSTAGE METER PAYMENT 08/24/2020 100-13-64040 690.69

79682189 1 MEDIAL SUPPLIES 07/29/2020 100-35-64280 1,497.35

80639245,8046846 1 SURGICAL MASKS 08/10/2020 100-35-64280 85.00

80639245,8046846 2 IV'S 08/10/2020 100-35-64280 303.84

80639245,8046846 3 ISOLATION GOWNS 08/10/2020 100-35-64280 461.60

80670599,8076333 1 EMS SUPPLIES 08/12/2020 100-35-64280 754.46

81866 1 BLADE PARTS FOR MOWERS 08/14/2020 100-41-64250 176.16

82028 1 FOOTGUARD FOR MOWER #29 08/18/2020 100-41-63300 436.58

8561 1 YARD SIGNS BACK THE BLUE 08/05/2020 250-30-64190 750.00

8561 2ND PAYMEN 1 2ND HALF OF PAYMENT FOR YARD SIGNS 08/13/2020 250-30-64190 750.00

9438802776 1 AUG-20; SHREDDING PICK UP  08/07/2020 200-10-61000 99.52

95220702 1 KEYS/WEST ANNEX 08/03/2020 100-30-64030 8.59

9820370627 1 COPY PAPER 08/03/2020 100-30-64030 344.92

9820986554 1 PENS FOR PSS 08/24/2020 100-30-64030 12.19

994116001 1 AUG-20; CT RING CENTRAL ACTIVATION 08/05/2020 200-72-64150 78.83

AUG-20; FINAL BIL 1 AUG-20; TELEPHONE SERVICE 08/01/2020 200-10-64150 480.46

I26209 1 VILLAGE HALL - BIANNUAL MAINTENANCE 08/24/2020 100-43-64240 1,589.92

INV37813163 1 ZOOM VIDEO CONFERNENCE SERVICES 08/25/2020 100-60-64030 15.81

J50391 1 CLEANERS FOR STRIPING 07/29/2020 100-41-64250 36.50

J57515 1 RAKES ,TAPE,HEAT SHRINK FILM 08/07/2020 100-41-64070 175.71

J61506 1 RAKES 08/14/2020 100-41-64070 120.55

J65555 1 CHAINSAW PARTS 08/18/2020 100-41-64110 58.86

MCWP TRAINING  1 TRAINING CANCELLATIONS-AF 07/22/2020 200-28-51300 1,000.00-

N492310 1 VACUUM CORD/ VILLAGE HALL VACUUM 08/10/2020 100-43-64240 39.90

S1395678 1 BALLISTIC SHIELD FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT 07/28/2020 100-30-64070 3,076.99

S1395678 REFUND 1 CREDIT FROM STREICHERS- BALISTIC SHIELD- POLICE 08/10/2020 100-30-64070 817.91-

SC045214 1 FIBER MIX COLD PATCH 07/18/2020 100-41-64090 98.31

USPS 7-28-20 1 DNR TNC WELL SAMPLE SHIPPING 07/28/2020 200-50-64040 26.75

USPS 8-11-20 1 DNR TNC WELL WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 08/11/2020 200-50-64040 27.15

USPS 8-19-20 1 DNR TNC WELL WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 08/19/2020 200-50-64040 28.35

USPS 8-20-20 1 DNR TNC WELL WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 08/20/2020 200-50-64040 26.75

USPS 8-24-20 1 DNR TNC WELL WATER SAMPLE SHIPPING 08/24/2020 200-50-64040 27.95

USPS 8-6-20 1 DNR TNC WELL SAMPLE SHIPPING 08/06/2020 200-50-64040 27.55

W25690 1 SERVICE ON A/C AT STATION 11 07/29/2020 100-35-64240 222.50

WHEN CONFEREN 1 WHEN CONFERENCE REFUND-AB 07/31/2020 200-20-51300 10.00-

WINWOR01181098 1 PRE-EMPLOYMENT BACKGROUND CHECK-HA 08/05/2020 200-20-51100 10.00

X103000338:01 1 V BELT TRUCK#23 08/05/2020 100-41-63300 68.13

Y97438-001 1 HYDRAULIC COUPLERS 08/05/2020 100-41-64250 121.54
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ZSR9504 1 ADDL G1 O365 LICENSE  08/14/2020 400-90-65060 25.00

          Total 18: 42,759.59








































































